

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001039  
Date            06 April 2017

### *Rating Assessments*

#### **Request:**

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would be interested in any information held by the local authority regarding my request. I understand that I do not have to specify particular files or documents and it is the departments responsibility to provide the information I require. If you need further clarification please contact me by email.

I would like the information to be emailed to me in electronic form.

Please confirm:-

- 1) The total number of rating assessments with a private school classification?
- 2) In respect of the answer provided in relation to question 1, please confirm the total number of those assessments that hold charitable status and thus entitled to 80% mandatory relief?
- 3) Please confirm I) the total rates bill for 2017/18 in respect of all rating assessments with a private school classification after all reliefs applied and II) confirm the total amount in mandatory relief applied for charitable status?

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- 4) The total number of rating assessments with a private hospital classification?
- 5) In respect of the answer provided in relation to question 4, please confirm the total number of those assessments that hold charitable status and thus entitled to 80% mandatory relief?
- 6) Please confirm I) the total rates bill for 2017/18 in respect of all rating assessments with a private hospital classification after all reliefs applied and II) confirm the total amount in mandatory relief applied for charitable status.

[In response to your request, please find our response below:](#)

1) The total number of rating assessments with a private school classification.	9
2) In respect of the answer provided in relation to question 1, please confirm the total number of those assessments that hold charitable status and thus entitled to 80% mandatory relief.	7
3) i) the total rates bill for 2017/18 in respect of all rating assessments with a private school classification after all reliefs applied.	£ 117,682.72
3) ii) confirm the total amount in mandatory relief applied for charitable status.	£ 470,730.90
4) The total number of rating assessments with a private hospital classification.	2
5) In respect of the answer provided in relation to question 4, please confirm the total number of those assessments that hold charitable status and thus entitled to 80% mandatory relief.	2

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

6) i) the total rates bill for 2017/18 in respect of all rating assessments with a private hospital classification after all reliefs applied	£ 20,109.98
6) ii) confirm the total amount in mandatory relief applied for charitable status	£ 118,049.63